Introduced by Council President Wilson:

2

1

3

4

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

2.3

24

25

26

RESOLUTION 2019-583-A

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING COUNCIL MEMBER BRENDA PRIESTLY JACKSON AS A MEMBER OF THE JOINT PLANNING COMMITTEE, AS THECITY COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE, PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION 2001-65-A, FOR A TERM CONCURRENT WITH THE TERM OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT FOR THE 2019-2020 COUNCIL YEAR; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Jacksonville City Council (the "City Council") established a Joint Planning Committee, via resolution 2001-65-A, to serve as an advisory body to the Duval County School Board and the City Council for site selection and utilization for schools, libraries, parks and community centers; and

WHEREAS, the membership of the Joint Planning Committee includes one member appointed by the City Council from among its membership; now, therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Appointment. The Council hereby appoints Section 1. Council Member Brenda Priestly Jackson as a member of the Joint Planning Committee, as the City Council representative, accordance with resolution 2001-65-A, for a term concurrent with the term of the Council President for the 2019-2020 Council Year.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become 1 effective upon adoption by the Council. 2 3 4 5 Form Approved: 6 7 Is/ Margaret M. Sidman 8 Office of General Counsel 9 Legislation Prepared by: Richard Distel 10 11 GC-#1297511-v1-JointPlanning-CM 12